# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		Name	Execution Date	
Johan INGVAST			02/09/2009	
Hans VON HOLST			02/09/2009	
Jan WIKANDER			02/10/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	BIOSERVO T	BIOSERVO TECHNOLOGIES AB		
Street Address:	Teknikringen 33			
Internal Address:	c/o Sting			
City:	Stockholm			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
	SE-100 44			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	Numbe	er	
	ERS Total: 1 Type		er	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)344 (202)344 (202-344 KSFEAT ne: Eric J. F	12439522 1-8300 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -4000 'HERSTON@VENABLE.COM		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Narr Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)344 (202)344 (202-344 KSFEAT De: Eric J. F VENABL WASHIN	12439522 1-8300 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -4000 THERSTON@VENABLE.COM ranklin .E LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W. IGTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)344 (202)344 (202-344 KSFEAT De: Eric J. F VENABL WASHIN	12439522 I-8300 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -4000 'HERSTON@VENABLE.COM ranklin .E LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.		

Total Attachments: 5
source=12439522-CORRECTED_N_O_RECORDATION#page1.tif
source=12439522-CORRECTED_N_O_RECORDATION#page2.tif
source=12439522-CORRECTED_N_O_RECORDATION#page3.tif
source=12439522-CORRECTED_N_O_RECORDATION#page4.tif
source=12439522-CORRECTED_N_O_RECORDATION#page5.tif

TO:ERIC J. FRANKLIN COMPANY:575 - 7TH STREET, N.W.



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\* 500798346A\*

MARCH 05, 2009

PTAS

ERIC J. FRANKLIN 575 - 7TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20043-9998

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/05/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022349/0458 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 35947-267948

ASSIGNOR: INGVAST, JOHAN, MR. DOC DATE: 02/09/2009 ASSIGNOR: VON HOLST, HANS, MR. DOC DATE: 02/09/2009

ASSIGNEE: BIOSERVO TECHNOLOGIES AB **TEKNIKRINGEN 33** C/O STING STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-100 44

SERIAL NUMBER: 12439522 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: STRENGTHENING GLOVE

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 026848 FRAME: 0346 TO:ERIC J. FRANKLIN COMPANY:575 - 7TH STREET, N.W.

022349/0458 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# TO:ERIC J. FRANKLIN COMPANY:575 - 7TH STREET, N.W.

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	03/05/2009
Stylesheet Version v1.1	500798346

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			Varme	Execution Date		
Mr. Johan INGVAST				02/09/2009		
Mr. Hans VON HOLST				02/09/2009		
Name:	BIOSERVO .	TECHN	IOLOGIES AB			
Street Address:	Teknikringen	33				
Internal Address:	c/o Sting	c/o Sting				
City:	Stockholm					
State/Country:	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	SE-100 44					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Application Number: 1243		12439	)522			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(202)34	4-8300				
	• •		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (202) 344-4000						
Email: ejfranklin@venable.com						
Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin						
Address Line 1:575 - 7th Street, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			35947-267948			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric J. Franklin			
Total Attachments: 2 source=267948#page1.tif source=267948#page2.tif						

PATENT REEL: 026848 FRAME: 0348

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Johan INGVAST, Ruddammsvägen 19, S-184 42 Åkersberga, Sweden; Hans VON HOLST, Kårevägen 12, S-182 66 Djursholm, Sweden; and Jan WIKANDER, Ytterbyvägen 2, S-185 94 Vaxholm, Sweden, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to STRENGTHENING GLOVE for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument:

] said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ſ

- [ ] said Non-Provisional application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , and given Application Number
- [X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>30 August 2007</u>, and given Application No. PCT/SE2007/050593, the United States of America having been designated.

AND WHEREAS	Bioservo Technolgies AB
	c/o Sting
	Teknikringen 33
	SE-100 44 Stockholm
	Sweden

hereinafter referred to as the assignees is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignce's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this <u>q</u> day of <u>Fabruari</u>, 2009 Signature: <u>Mun</u> <del>Mun</del>

Name: Address:

"Ruddammsvägen 19, S-184 42 Åkersberga, Sweden

EXECUTED, this  $\frac{9}{128}$  day of  $\frac{728}{728}$ , 2009 Signature:  $\frac{1}{128}$   $\frac{1}{128}$ 

Address:

Kårevägen 12, S-182 66 Djursholm, Sweden

.

EXECUTED, this 10 day of February 1, 2009 MM Signature: Jan WIKANDER

Name: Address:

Ytterbyvägen 2, S-185 94 Vaxholm, Sweden

2